

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/1/2022/802-06

Dated:

19.04.2023

Copy of Government Order No. 234-JK(APD) of 2023 dated 11.04.2023 issued by the Agriculture Production Department J&K regarding "Voluntarily Retirement of Officials" forwarded to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer Jammu/Udhampur.
- 3. Sheep & Wool Development Officer Bani.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
- 5. Concerned(s).

--- for information and necessary action. The original Service Books of the retirees are also returned herewith.

(Krishan Lal) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

04.23

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Voluntary Retirement of Officials.

Government Order No: 234-JK(APD) of 2023

Dated: || :04.2023

In terms of Article 230(i) of J&K Civil Service Regulations 1956 read with SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017 and on the recommendations of Director, Sheep Husbandary, Jammu, sanction is hereby accorded to the voluntarily retirement in favor of following officials of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu from the dates shown against each:-

S. No	Name of the official with Designation and place of posting.	Birth.	Date of Appointment	Date of Voluntarily Retirement .
1	Mr. Darshan Kumar, Assistant Stockman of DSHO Org. Jammu	03.04.1968	18.09.1998	01.01.2023
2	Mr. Mohd. Sadiq Chowkidar of DSHO Udhampur		13.11.1998	31.10.2022
3	Mr. Narinder Nath, orderly of SDO Org. Bani		03.09.1998	31.12.2022

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Atal Dulloo), IAS
Financial Commissioner
(Additional Chief Secretary)
Agriculture Production Department

No. ASHF-SH0NGAZ/13/2023

Dated:

11 /04/2023

Copy to:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

3. Director, Sheep Husbandry J&K, Jammu.

- 4. Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.
- 5. Concerned
- 6. /C Website
- 7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ Stock File.

Rehana Hassan

Under Secretary to Government